
1

300kg

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

28940005-07/08/09 BDSK Handels GmbH & 
Co. KG 
Mergentheimer Straße 59 
D-97084 Würzburg 
UID-Nr.: DE279448078



2

6

7

8

6

7

16

1

2

3

4

5

5

13

14

9

9

9

9

10

10

10

10

11

12

12

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

18

17

17

16

16

16

19

20

20

21

21

22

23

23

23

23

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



Parts  List

1

HEAD BOARD 1PC

2

FOOT BOARD 1PC

3

SIDE RAIL 1PC

4

BEDSTEAD RAIL 2 SETS

5 6

SLAT 30PCS

7

Single Plastic Cap 30PCS

8

9

LEG 4PCS

10

4PCS

11

Support Leg 9PCS

12

2PCS

13 14 15

Center Support Bar 1PC

16

Digging rope 1PC

17

BEDSTEAD RAIL 2 SETS

1PC

Hardware List

A

M8*30  x32 PCS

B

M8*40  x10 PCS

C

10 PCS 8 PCS

D

10 PCS

E

M5 x1 PC

F

1 PC

G

1 PC

H

I

SIDE RAIL 1PC

M4*40  x4 PCS

Double Plastic Cap 15PCS

J

M8*70  x2 PCS

18

1PC

19

1PC

20

2PCS

21

2PCS

22

1PC

4PCS

K L

M6*20  x2 PCS M4 x2 PCS

23

4PCS

3

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



x4

I

H

9

1

2

9

9

9

9

4

H. X1

I. X4

M4*40mm

100%

50%

1

2

A. X4

D. X4

M8

E. X4

F. X1

M8*30mm

M8

M8

A

F

D

E

x2

1

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



1

3

4

2

A. X4

D. X4

M8

E. X4

F. X1

M8*30mm

M8

M8

5

A

F

D

E

x2

F

x4

50%

100%

3

4

2

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



A

F

12

12

12

E

18

J

F

6

5

6

100%

100%

A. X8

F. X1

M8*30mm

M8

E. X2

F. X1

M8

M8

J. X2

M8*70mm

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Please tighten the screw.



x2

x1

x2

x4

21

22

15

15

15

15

15

15

21

22

A

F

A
F

22

21

21

7

7

8

A. X12

F. X1

M8*30mm

M8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



16

20

19

20

20

19

K

K

L

L

16

16

16

23

8

9

10

K. X2

L. X2

M6*20mm

M8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

After pasting, turn the wooden 
board over and place it on the 
tube 21 and 22.



10

10

10

10

10

5

5

17

17

6
5

A

F

20

9

11

12

A. X4

F. X1

M8*30mm

M8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



11

GC

B

H

1

H

B

C

G

H

2

10

13

14

B. X6

C. X6

M8

H. X1

G. X1

M8*30mm

M8

M8

100%

100%

B. X4

C. X4

M8

H. X1

G. X1

M8*30mm

M8

M8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



H

H

14

13

11

15

16

100%

H. X1

M8

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15



12

17

18

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

6

7

8

6


	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型

	图纸和视图
	模型




